05/01/2020

The Marshall County Commission met in emergency meeting on Friday, May 1, 2020 at 9:00am in the Marshall County Commission Chambers.

PRESENT:

James Hutcheson, Chairman
Shelly Fleisher, County Administrator
Ronny Shumate, District 1 Commissioner
James R. Watson, District 2 Commissioner
David Kelley, District 3 Commissioner
Joey Baker, District 4 Commissioner
Bob Pirando, County Engineer
Clint Maze, County Attorney
Norma Parker, Commission Clerk

NOT PRESENT

Karen Young, Administrative Assistant

Chairman Hutcheson called the meeting to order and asked County Attorney Clint Maze to lead the Invocation. He then asked Commissioner Ronny Shumate to lead the Pledge of Allegiance.

Due to the closing of the Marshall County Courthouse, members of the public were able to hear this meeting by calling (312)626-6799 and entering the Meeting ID: 739 8637 6013 and Password 418267. In person attendance of this meeting was be limited to 24 persons or less, including members of the Marshall County Commission and Commission Staff. The meeting was also available via Zoom Video Conference.

<u>Discuss and decide whether to extend the closure of the Marshall County Courthouses to the public due to</u> the COVID 19 pandemic

A motion was made by Commissioner Kelley, duly seconded by Commissioner Watson, all members voting affirmatively and so carried to extend county buildings being closed to public thru May 15, 2020.

There being no further business a motion was made by Commissioner Kelley, duly seconded by Commissioner Watson and so carried to adjourn.

James Hutcheson, Chairman
Ronny Shumate, District 1 Commissioner
James R. Watson, District 2 Commissioner
David Kelley, District 3 Commissioner
Joey Baker, District 4 Commissioner

MEETING ADJOURNED